# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3065213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SHIPENG LI DOCUMENT DATE IS INCORRECT.INCORRECT DATE IS 04/19/2011. previously recorded on Reel 026382 Frame 0994. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SHIPENG LI CORRECT DOCUMENT DATE SHOULD BE 04/21/2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIN BENJAMIN ZHU	04/19/2011
MAOWEI YANG	04/19/2011
XUYONG YANG	04/19/2011
SHIPENG LI	04/21/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13152272

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assalm@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332141.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Tovar/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=332141-01-Exe-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0552

PATENT

503018612

source=332141-01-Exe-Assignment#page2.tif source=332141-01-Exe-Assignment#page3.tif

source=332141-01-Marked-Up-Notice-of-Recordation-filed-10-15-14#page1.tif

source=332141-01-Marked-Up-Notice-of-Recordation-filed-10-15-14#page2.tif

source=332141-01-Marked-Up-Notice-of-Recordation-filed-10-15-14#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0553

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, BIN BENJAMIN ZHU, MAOWEI YANG, XUYONG YANG and SHIPENG LI ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MULTI-TOUCH TEXT INPUT" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 13/152,272 filed 06/03/2011) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given Application No;
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

Inventor's Signature

BIN BENJAMIN ZHU

Printed Name in English

MS Docket No.: <u>332141.01</u>

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 332141.01

1 4 1	
杨林梅山	201.4.19
Inventor's Signature	Date 12 1
MAOWEI YANG	一个从了(金94)
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

杨夏	7×4. 4. 19
Inventor's Signature	Date
XUYONG YANG	杨维晃
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	- Date
SHIPENG LI Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventor's Signature	Date
MAOWEI YANG	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
XUYONG YANG	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
56m2 /s	W/21/20//
Inventor's Signature	Date 李世鹏
SHIPENG LI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>332141.01</u>



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JUNE 03, 2011

PTAS

ASSAL MEFTAHI
ONE MICROSOFT WAY
PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT
REDMOND, WA 98052



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/03/2011 REEL/FRAME: 026382/0994 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 332141.01

ASSIGNOR:

ZHU, BIN BENJAMIN DOC DATE: 04/19/2011

ASSIGNOR:

YANG, MAOWEI DOC DATE: 04/19/2011

ASSIGNOR:

YANG, XUYONG DOC DATE: 04/19/2011

ASSIGNOR:

LI, SHIPENG DOC DATE: 04/19/2011 04/21/2011

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov PATENT

REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0557

026382/0994 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

MICROSOFT CORPORATION ONE MICROSOFT WAY REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13152272 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MULTI-TOUCH TEXT INPUT

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0558

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/03/2011 501553125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIN BENJAMIN ZHU	04/19/2011
MAOWEI YANG	04/19/2011
XUYONG YANG	04/19/2011
SHIPENG LI	<del>64/19/2011</del> 04/21/201

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13152272

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332141.01
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Girija Lourembam

## Total Attachments: 4

source=332141-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Fied#page1.tif

source=332141-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Fied#page2.tif

source=332141-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Fied#page3.tif

source=332141-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Fied#page4.tif

**RECORDED: 10/15/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0559 CE -\$40.00